L78MXX SERIES
Ver1.0                                                                                     1
                                         Precision 500 mA regulators
Features
 Output current to 0.5 A
 Output voltages of 5; 6; 8; 9; 10; 12; 15;
24 V
 Thermal overload protection

L78MXX  SERIES
Ver1.0                                                                                  22
9 Order codes
Table 14. Order codes
Part numbers
Packaging
TO-220 DPAK Output voltages
L78M05AB L78M05ABV L78M05ABDT-TR 5 V
L78M05AC  L78M05ACDT-TR 5 V
L78M06AB  L78M06ABDT-TR 6 V
L78M08AB  L78M08ABDT-TR 8 V
L78M09AB  L78M09ABDT-TR 9 V
L78M10AB  L78M10ABDT-TR 10 V
L78M12AB L78M12ABV L78M12ABDT-TR 12 V
L78M12AC  L78M12ACDT-TR 12 V
L78M15AB  L78M15ABV L78M15ABDT-TR 15 V
L78M24AB  L78M24ABDT-TR 24 V
L78M24AC  L78M24ACDT-TR 24 V
L78MXX  SERIES
Ver1.0                                                                                  23
Copyright © 2008 by HOTCHIP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
The information appearing in this Data Sheet is believed to be accurate at the time of